Office Of The Matigara Panchayat Samity P.O. Kadamtala,Dist. Darjeeling e-mail <u>matigarablock2018@gmail.com</u> phone no. 0353-2580400

Order No. 106 /MPS/Planning

Date. 12 /03 /2024

From The Executive Officer,

Matigara Panchayat Samity, P.O. Kadamtala, Dist.Darjeeling.

То

Smt.Dolly Gupta D/O.Vidyanand Gupta Lala Busty (Rabindra Nagar) P.O & P.S.Bagdogra 2.Smt.Mamta Prasad Kusum Bihar Road,Number 7/C Asha Morhabadi Baialu P.O. P.S & Dist.Ranchi (Jharkhand)

ORDER

Reference to the application dated 05/01/2024 for grant of permission for the construction of (04) Four Storied Residential Cum Commercial Building on Plot No. 332,330(LR), Khatian No. 7478,7888 (LR), Mouza-Bairatisal, J.L.No.070 in Atharakhai Gram Panchayat under Pradhan Nagar/Matigara Police Station,

Matigara Panchayat Samity hereby grants permission as proposed/grants permisible subject to the conditions stated below :

Valid Upto: 11 / 03 / 2026

Enclo : Two copies of approved blue prints of building plan.

NOTE:

- The above sanction is subject to the condition that the applicant shall adhere to the General Terms & Conditions of Building Rules and Regulations as per the provisions under West Bengal Panchayat Samity Administrative Rules, 2008 & West Bengal Panchayat Act.
- 2. The applicant shall produce a copy of the approved Building Plan whenever demanded by any Officer or Authorised representative of the Matigara Panchayat Samity.

(man



Executive Officer Matigara Panchayat Samity P.O. Kadamtala,Dist.Darjeeling.